
Enniskillen Motor Club Ltd.
Brougher Mountain Rally Time Trial

Saturday 17th July 2010

Class O Overall Results
No. Name Class TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5
202  Eamon Mimnagh                                     B 10:12.3003:48.10 03:49.90 03:25.10 03:25.30 03:21.90 
806  Gareth Neely                                      B 10:17.5003:48.90 03:42.90 03:29.50 03:21.10 03:26.90 
206  Francie Fee                                       B 10:21.90FAIL 03:34.10 03:29.70 03:27.20 03:25.00 
702  James Kennedy                                     7 10:24.9003:56.10 03:45.90 03:30.90 03:27.50 03:26.50 
706  Frank Kelly                                       7 10:28.7003:59.80 03:49.20 03:32.30 03:29.20 03:27.20 
703  Mervyn Wedlock                                    7 10:30.9003:45.30 03:43.20 03:35.70 03:28.80 03:26.40 
205  Gareth Sayers                                     B 10:31.7003:52.00 03:46.60 03:35.60 03:31.90 03:24.20 
311  Shane Mc Girr                                     3 10:35.4003:51.10 03:42.60 03:37.40 03:30.50 03:27.50 
704  Brendan Campell                                   7 10:36.2003:42.40 FAIL 03:48.80 03:26.60 03:27.20 
705  Ronan Campbell                                    7 10:38.5003:53.60 03:44.10 03:37.00 03:31.40 03:30.10 
602  Darrell Harron Dual Neil Harron                   6 10:45.9004:10.10 04:02.60 03:37.50 03:35.20 03:33.20 
807  Sammy Hamilton Dual Tony Mc Kenna                 B 10:50.1004:11.40 03:51.50 03:37.70 03:35.50 03:36.90 
608  Alan Acheson                                      6 10:51.6004:05.00 04:01.30 03:39.20 03:38.40 03:34.00 
503  Stephen Baxter                                    5 10:52.0004:39.50 04:20.40 03:47.50 03:32.10 03:32.40 
305  Glen Irwin                                        3 10:54.1003:54.50 03:55.10 03:43.20 03:36.60 03:34.30 
801  Danny Meanagh                                     B 10:57.1004:09.90 04:58.10 03:34.70 03:43.30 03:39.10 
612  Neil Harron Dual Darrell Harron                   6 10:58.1003:59.50 03:50.90 FAIL 03:34.50 03:32.70 
207  Graham Ballantine dual with Stanley Ballantine    B 11:01.2004:05.90 04:11.20 03:43.10 03:40.60 03:37.50 
509  Nigel Simpson                                     5 11:02.3004:02.30 04:07.00 03:43.20 03:38.40 03:40.70 
201  Stanley Ballantine dual with Graham Ballantine    B 11:02.4003:52.20 04:18.20 03:36.60 03:35.10 03:50.70 
502  Ruari Mc Garrity                                  5 11:04.0004:02.30 03:52.20 03:49.10 03:37.50 03:37.40 
613  Brain Tolan                                       6 11:04.0004:04.20 03:55.60 03:45.80 03:38.90 03:39.30 
711  Mel Mulligan                                      7 11:05.2004:06.40 04:02.10 03:46.90 03:39.40 03:38.90 
403  Andrew Bustard                                    4 11:07.5004:04.00 03:52.00 03:42.40 04:22.60 03:33.10 
211  Robert McKelvey                                   B 11:12.6004:00.90 03:58.50 03:49.80 03:45.20 03:37.60 
209  Connor Mc Kenna                                   B 11:13.1003:58.00 03:54.60 03:34.50 03:44.00 FAIL 
708  Ronnie Coulter                                    7 11:17.4004:03.30 03:53.70 03:47.10 03:48.10 03:42.20 
604  Damien Mc Caffery                                 6 11:17.8004:18.40 03:51.80 03:44.80 FAIL 03:41.20 
707  Aiden Caldwell                                    7 11:21.0004:00.90 03:48.70 03:31.40    
313  Raymond Dennison                                  3 11:21.8004:00.10 03:58.50 03:48.40 03:53.80 03:39.60 
303  Leroy Mills                                       3 11:22.0004:16.00 04:03.40 03:48.30 03:48.50 03:45.20 
603  Colm Mc Guinness                                  6 11:23.5004:27.50 05:02.30 03:46.20 03:47.50 03:49.80 
302  Edward Thompson Dual Ian Thompson                 3 11:28.4004:30.50 04:18.10 05:08.40 03:16.00 03:54.30 
512  Andrew Stewart                                    5 11:34.3004:10.40 04:02.90 03:55.70 03:51.40 03:47.20 
112  Martin Collins                                    1 11:35.4003:59.60 04:37.30 03:54.50 03:51.10 03:49.80 
508  Jason Mc Ginty                                    5 11:36.7004:15.50 04:04.20 03:58.00 03:50.60 03:48.10 
107  Declan Campbell                                   1 11:37.9004:08.40 04:09.30 04:00.00 03:49.80 03:48.10 
510  Rodney Stewart                                    5 11:41.2004:18.40 04:10.40 04:10.30 03:46.80 03:44.10 
203  Jimmy Donnelly                                    B 11:42.00FAIL 04:14.50 03:35.40 03:52.10 FAIL 
304  Declan Mc Garrrity                                3 11:42.8004:07.00 04:12.10 04:00.60 03:52.30 03:49.90 
501  John Elkin                                        5 11:45.1004:17.30 04:08.00 04:10.10 03:50.80 03:46.30 
103  Martin O'Reilly                                   1 11:45.4004:13.00 04:08.50 04:04.10 03:51.40 03:49.90 
312  Mervyn Johnston                                   3 11:46.0004:10.50 04:07.60 03:59.50 03:53.00 03:53.50 
607  Willie Todd                                       6 11:53.0005:00.00 04:10.70 03:59.60 03:58.30 03:55.10 
110  Travis Humphreys                                  1 11:59.1004:47.10 04:41.00 04:10.70 03:54.50 03:53.90 
309  Ian Thompson Dual Edward Thompson                 3 12:07.8004:25.60 04:08.70 04:01.10 04:32.10 03:58.00 
307  Kevin McGoey                                      3 12:11.50FAIL 05:00.00 04:10.10 04:04.30 03:57.10 
606  Wendy Elliott                                     6 12:13.9004:48.90 04:13.90 03:59.00 04:01.00 04:23.10 
507  Declan Gallagher                                  5 12:18.1004:20.40 04:16.70 03:57.00 04:04.40   
713  Dan Mc Canny                                      7 12:18.3004:22.60 04:06.90 03:48.80    
605  Joe Mc Menamin                                    6 12:18.8004:36.50 04:11.30 03:55.60 04:11.90   
402  Patrick Bradley                                   4 12:21.3004:05.40 05:00.00 04:24.30 03:51.60   
301  Gary Kearns Dual Bryan Stewart                    3 12:24.2004:16.10 04:13.10 04:50.20  03:55.00 
310  Bryan Stewart Dual Gary Kearns                    3 12:24.2004:25.50 04:18.50 04:15.20 04:04.60 04:04.40 
712  Danny Malanaphy Dual Patrick Malanaphy            7 12:30.0004:14.20 04:06.30 04:09.50 FAIL   
210  Mario Daly                                        B 12:34.7005:00.00 04:56.50 03:53.90 03:44.30   
513  Brendan Mc Elhinney                               5 12:37.6004:35.10 04:28.30 04:26.30 04:05.50 04:05.80 
601  Tony Mc Kenna Dual Sammy Hamilton                 6 12:39.2004:34.20 05:18.80 04:02.80 04:02.20   
104  Neil McGahey                                      1 12:45.1004:30.00 04:12.30 04:31.40 04:13.20 04:19.60 
308  Andrew Mc Mahan                                   3 12:47.9004:11.50 04:42.40 03:54.00 FAIL   
714  Kevin Mc Quaid                                    7 13:23.6004:37.30 04:27.70 04:18.60    
611  Podraig Murphy                                    6 14:39.2005:00.00 04:58.20 04:41.00    
102  Gerald Farmer                                     1 FAIL      
511  Mervyn Gilbraith                                  5 N.T.R      
504  Paul Barrett                                      5 N.T.R      
506  Simon Hicks                                       5 04:33.90      
514  Connor Kelly                                      5 03:57.50 03:47.10     
616  Richard McAnerin                                  6 04:09.80      
701  Patrick Malanaphy Dual Danny Malanaphy            7 04:08.40 03:53.50     
710  Davy Dennison                                     7 04:03.40 03:51.40     
802  Anthony McGuinness                                B N.T.R      
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Class A 2 Wheel Drive
No. Name TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5
702  James Kennedy                                     3 10:24.9003:56.10 03:45.90 03:30.90 03:27.50 03:26.50 
706  Frank Kelly                                       5 10:28.7003:59.80 03:49.20 03:32.30 03:29.20 03:27.20 
703  Mervyn Wedlock                                    2 10:30.9003:45.30 03:43.20 03:35.70 03:28.80 03:26.40 
311  Shane Mc Girr                                     6 10:35.4003:51.10 03:42.60 03:37.40 03:30.50 03:27.50 
704  Brendan Campell                                   4 10:36.2003:42.40 FAIL 03:48.80 03:26.60 03:27.20 
705  Ronan Campbell                                    7 10:38.5003:53.60 03:44.10 03:37.00 03:31.40 03:30.10 
602  Darrell Harron Dual Neil Harron                   12 10:45.9004:10.10 04:02.60 03:37.50 03:35.20 03:33.20 
608  Alan Acheson                                      13 10:51.6004:05.00 04:01.30 03:39.20 03:38.40 03:34.00 
503  Stephen Baxter                                    9 10:52.0004:39.50 04:20.40 03:47.50 03:32.10 03:32.40 
305  Glen Irwin                                        14 10:54.1003:54.50 03:55.10 03:43.20 03:36.60 03:34.30 
612  Neil Harron Dual Darrell Harron                   10 10:58.1003:59.50 03:50.90 FAIL 03:34.50 03:32.70 
509  Nigel Simpson                                     16 11:02.3004:02.30 04:07.00 03:43.20 03:38.40 03:40.70 
502  Ruari Mc Garrity                                  15 11:04.0004:02.30 03:52.20 03:49.10 03:37.50 03:37.40 
613  Brain Tolan                                       17 11:04.0004:04.20 03:55.60 03:45.80 03:38.90 03:39.30 
711  Mel Mulligan                                      18 11:05.2004:06.40 04:02.10 03:46.90 03:39.40 03:38.90 
403  Andrew Bustard                                    11 11:07.5004:04.00 03:52.00 03:42.40 04:22.60 03:33.10 
708  Ronnie Coulter                                    21 11:17.4004:03.30 03:53.70 03:47.10 03:48.10 03:42.20 
604  Damien Mc Caffery                                 20 11:17.8004:18.40 03:51.80 03:44.80 FAIL 03:41.20 
707  Aiden Caldwell                                    8 11:21.0004:00.90 03:48.70 03:31.40    
313  Raymond Dennison                                  19 11:21.8004:00.10 03:58.50 03:48.40 03:53.80 03:39.60 
303  Leroy Mills                                       23 11:22.0004:16.00 04:03.40 03:48.30 03:48.50 03:45.20 
603  Colm Mc Guinness                                  24 11:23.5004:27.50 05:02.30 03:46.20 03:47.50 03:49.80 
302  Edward Thompson Dual Ian Thompson                 1 11:28.4004:30.50 04:18.10 05:08.40 03:16.00 03:54.30 
512  Andrew Stewart                                    27 11:34.3004:10.40 04:02.90 03:55.70 03:51.40 03:47.20 
112  Martin Collins                                    31 11:35.4003:59.60 04:37.30 03:54.50 03:51.10 03:49.80 
508  Jason Mc Ginty                                    29 11:36.7004:15.50 04:04.20 03:58.00 03:50.60 03:48.10 
107  Declan Campbell                                   28 11:37.9004:08.40 04:09.30 04:00.00 03:49.80 03:48.10 
510  Rodney Stewart                                    22 11:41.2004:18.40 04:10.40 04:10.30 03:46.80 03:44.10 
304  Declan Mc Garrrity                                33 11:42.8004:07.00 04:12.10 04:00.60 03:52.30 03:49.90 
501  John Elkin                                        25 11:45.1004:17.30 04:08.00 04:10.10 03:50.80 03:46.30 
103  Martin O'Reilly                                   32 11:45.4004:13.00 04:08.50 04:04.10 03:51.40 03:49.90 
312  Mervyn Johnston                                   36 11:46.0004:10.50 04:07.60 03:59.50 03:53.00 03:53.50 
607  Willie Todd                                       41 11:53.0005:00.00 04:10.70 03:59.60 03:58.30 03:55.10 
110  Travis Humphreys                                  38 11:59.1004:47.10 04:41.00 04:10.70 03:54.50 03:53.90 
309  Ian Thompson Dual Edward Thompson                 45 12:07.8004:25.60 04:08.70 04:01.10 04:32.10 03:58.00 
307  Kevin McGoey                                      44 12:11.50FAIL 05:00.00 04:10.10 04:04.30 03:57.10 
606  Wendy Elliott                                     46 12:13.9004:48.90 04:13.90 03:59.00 04:01.00 04:23.10 
507  Declan Gallagher                                  43 12:18.1004:20.40 04:16.70 03:57.00 04:04.40   
713  Dan Mc Canny                                      30 12:18.3004:22.60 04:06.90 03:48.80    
605  Joe Mc Menamin                                    42 12:18.8004:36.50 04:11.30 03:55.60 04:11.90   
402  Patrick Bradley                                   35 12:21.3004:05.40 05:00.00 04:24.30 03:51.60   
301  Gary Kearns Dual Bryan Stewart                    40 12:24.2004:16.10 04:13.10 04:50.20  03:55.00 
310  Bryan Stewart Dual Gary Kearns                    48 12:24.2004:25.50 04:18.50 04:15.20 04:04.60 04:04.40 
712  Danny Malanaphy Dual Patrick Malanaphy            50 12:30.0004:14.20 04:06.30 04:09.50 FAIL   
513  Brendan Mc Elhinney                               49 12:37.6004:35.10 04:28.30 04:26.30 04:05.50 04:05.80 
601  Tony Mc Kenna Dual Sammy Hamilton                 47 12:39.2004:34.20 05:18.80 04:02.80 04:02.20   
104  Neil McGahey                                      52 12:45.1004:30.00 04:12.30 04:31.40 04:13.20 04:19.60 
308  Andrew Mc Mahan                                   39 12:47.9004:11.50 04:42.40 03:54.00 FAIL   
714  Kevin Mc Quaid                                    53 13:23.6004:37.30 04:27.70 04:18.60    
611  Podraig Murphy                                    55 14:39.2005:00.00 04:58.20 04:41.00    
102  Gerald Farmer                                     58 FAIL      
511  Mervyn Gilbraith                                  56 N.T.R      
504  Paul Barrett                                      57 N.T.R      
506  Simon Hicks                                       54 04:33.90      
514  Connor Kelly                                      26 03:57.50 03:47.10     
616  Richard McAnerin                                  51 04:09.80      
701  Patrick Malanaphy Dual Danny Malanaphy            37 04:08.40 03:53.50     
710  Davy Dennison                                     34 04:03.40 03:51.40     

Class B 4 Wheel Drive
202  Eamon Mimnagh                                     2 10:12.3003:48.10 03:49.90 03:25.10 03:25.30 03:21.90 
806  Gareth Neely                                      1 10:17.5003:48.90 03:42.90 03:29.50 03:21.10 03:26.90 
206  Francie Fee                                       4 10:21.90FAIL 03:34.10 03:29.70 03:27.20 03:25.00 
205  Gareth Sayers                                     3 10:31.7003:52.00 03:46.60 03:35.60 03:31.90 03:24.20 
807  Sammy Hamilton Dual Tony Mc Kenna                 9 10:50.1004:11.40 03:51.50 03:37.70 03:35.50 03:36.90 
801  Danny Meanagh                                     6 10:57.1004:09.90 04:58.10 03:34.70 03:43.30 03:39.10 
207  Graham Ballantine dual with Stanley Ballantine    10 11:01.2004:05.90 04:11.20 03:43.10 03:40.60 03:37.50 
201  Stanley Ballantine dual with Graham Ballantine    7 11:02.4003:52.20 04:18.20 03:36.60 03:35.10 03:50.70 
211  Robert McKelvey                                   11 11:12.6004:00.90 03:58.50 03:49.80 03:45.20 03:37.60 
209  Connor Mc Kenna                                   5 11:13.1003:58.00 03:54.60 03:34.50 03:44.00 FAIL 
203  Jimmy Donnelly                                    8 11:42.00FAIL 04:14.50 03:35.40 03:52.10 FAIL 
210  Mario Daly                                        12 12:34.7005:00.00 04:56.50 03:53.90 03:44.30   
802  Anthony McGuinness                                13 N.T.R      

Class 1 Group N cars up to and including 2000cc
112  Martin Collins                                    2 11:35.4003:59.60 04:37.30 03:54.50 03:51.10 03:49.80 
107  Declan Campbell                                   1 11:37.9004:08.40 04:09.30 04:00.00 03:49.80 03:48.10 
103  Martin O'Reilly                                   3 11:45.4004:13.00 04:08.50 04:04.10 03:51.40 03:49.90 
110  Travis Humphreys                                  4 11:59.1004:47.10 04:41.00 04:10.70 03:54.50 03:53.90 
104  Neil McGahey                                      5 12:45.1004:30.00 04:12.30 04:31.40 04:13.20 04:19.60 
102  Gerald Farmer                                     6 FAIL      
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Class 2 Group N cars over 2000cc
No. Name TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5
202  Eamon Mimnagh                                     1 10:12.3003:48.10 03:49.90 03:25.10 03:25.30 03:21.90 
206  Francie Fee                                       3 10:21.90FAIL 03:34.10 03:29.70 03:27.20 03:25.00 
205  Gareth Sayers                                     2 10:31.7003:52.00 03:46.60 03:35.60 03:31.90 03:24.20 
207  Graham Ballantine dual with Stanley Ballantine    7 11:01.2004:05.90 04:11.20 03:43.10 03:40.60 03:37.50 
201  Stanley Ballantine dual with Graham Ballantine    5 11:02.4003:52.20 04:18.20 03:36.60 03:35.10 03:50.70 
211  Robert McKelvey                                   8 11:12.6004:00.90 03:58.50 03:49.80 03:45.20 03:37.60 
209  Connor Mc Kenna                                   4 11:13.1003:58.00 03:54.60 03:34.50 03:44.00 FAIL 
203  Jimmy Donnelly                                    6 11:42.00FAIL 04:14.50 03:35.40 03:52.10 FAIL 
210  Mario Daly                                        9 12:34.7005:00.00 04:56.50 03:53.90 03:44.30   

Class 3 Clubman (Group A and modified) up to 1450cc
311  Shane Mc Girr                                     2 10:35.4003:51.10 03:42.60 03:37.40 03:30.50 03:27.50 
305  Glen Irwin                                        3 10:54.1003:54.50 03:55.10 03:43.20 03:36.60 03:34.30 
313  Raymond Dennison                                  4 11:21.8004:00.10 03:58.50 03:48.40 03:53.80 03:39.60 
303  Leroy Mills                                       5 11:22.0004:16.00 04:03.40 03:48.30 03:48.50 03:45.20 
302  Edward Thompson Dual Ian Thompson                 1 11:28.4004:30.50 04:18.10 05:08.40 03:16.00 03:54.30 
304  Declan Mc Garrrity                                6 11:42.8004:07.00 04:12.10 04:00.60 03:52.30 03:49.90 
312  Mervyn Johnston                                   7 11:46.0004:10.50 04:07.60 03:59.50 03:53.00 03:53.50 
309  Ian Thompson Dual Edward Thompson                 11 12:07.8004:25.60 04:08.70 04:01.10 04:32.10 03:58.00 
307  Kevin McGoey                                      10 12:11.50FAIL 05:00.00 04:10.10 04:04.30 03:57.10 
301  Gary Kearns Dual Bryan Stewart                    9 12:24.2004:16.10 04:13.10 04:50.20  03:55.00 
310  Bryan Stewart Dual Gary Kearns                    12 12:24.2004:25.50 04:18.50 04:15.20 04:04.60 04:04.40 
308  Andrew Mc Mahan                                   8 12:47.9004:11.50 04:42.40 03:54.00 FAIL   

Class 4 Clubman (Group A and modified) from 1451cc up to 1650cc 8 valve
403  Andrew Bustard                                    1 11:07.5004:04.00 03:52.00 03:42.40 04:22.60 03:33.10 
402  Patrick Bradley                                   2 12:21.3004:05.40 05:00.00 04:24.30 03:51.60   

Class 5 Clubman (Group A and modified) from 1451cc up to 1650cc multi valve
503  Stephen Baxter                                    1 10:52.0004:39.50 04:20.40 03:47.50 03:32.10 03:32.40 
509  Nigel Simpson                                     3 11:02.3004:02.30 04:07.00 03:43.20 03:38.40 03:40.70 
502  Ruari Mc Garrity                                  2 11:04.0004:02.30 03:52.20 03:49.10 03:37.50 03:37.40 
512  Andrew Stewart                                    7 11:34.3004:10.40 04:02.90 03:55.70 03:51.40 03:47.20 
508  Jason Mc Ginty                                    8 11:36.7004:15.50 04:04.20 03:58.00 03:50.60 03:48.10 
510  Rodney Stewart                                    4 11:41.2004:18.40 04:10.40 04:10.30 03:46.80 03:44.10 
501  John Elkin                                        5 11:45.1004:17.30 04:08.00 04:10.10 03:50.80 03:46.30 
507  Declan Gallagher                                  9 12:18.1004:20.40 04:16.70 03:57.00 04:04.40   
513  Brendan Mc Elhinney                               10 12:37.6004:35.10 04:28.30 04:26.30 04:05.50 04:05.80 
511  Mervyn Gilbraith                                  12 N.T.R      
504  Paul Barrett                                      13 N.T.R      
506  Simon Hicks                                       11 04:33.90      
514  Connor Kelly                                      6 03:57.50 03:47.10     

Class 6 Clubman (Group A and modified) from 1651cc up to 2100cc 8 valve
602  Darrell Harron Dual Neil Harron                   2 10:45.9004:10.10 04:02.60 03:37.50 03:35.20 03:33.20 
608  Alan Acheson                                      3 10:51.6004:05.00 04:01.30 03:39.20 03:38.40 03:34.00 
612  Neil Harron Dual Darrell Harron                   1 10:58.1003:59.50 03:50.90 FAIL 03:34.50 03:32.70 
613  Brain Tolan                                       4 11:04.0004:04.20 03:55.60 03:45.80 03:38.90 03:39.30 
604  Damien Mc Caffery                                 5 11:17.8004:18.40 03:51.80 03:44.80 FAIL 03:41.20 
603  Colm Mc Guinness                                  6 11:23.5004:27.50 05:02.30 03:46.20 03:47.50 03:49.80 
607  Willie Todd                                       7 11:53.0005:00.00 04:10.70 03:59.60 03:58.30 03:55.10 
606  Wendy Elliott                                     9 12:13.9004:48.90 04:13.90 03:59.00 04:01.00 04:23.10 
605  Joe Mc Menamin                                    8 12:18.8004:36.50 04:11.30 03:55.60 04:11.90   
601  Tony Mc Kenna Dual Sammy Hamilton                 10 12:39.2004:34.20 05:18.80 04:02.80 04:02.20   
611  Podraig Murphy                                    12 14:39.2005:00.00 04:58.20 04:41.00    
616  Richard McAnerin                                  11 04:09.80      

Class 7 Clubman (Group A and modified) from 1651cc up to 2100cc multi valve
702  James Kennedy                                     2 10:24.9003:56.10 03:45.90 03:30.90 03:27.50 03:26.50 
706  Frank Kelly                                       4 10:28.7003:59.80 03:49.20 03:32.30 03:29.20 03:27.20 
703  Mervyn Wedlock                                    1 10:30.9003:45.30 03:43.20 03:35.70 03:28.80 03:26.40 
704  Brendan Campell                                   3 10:36.2003:42.40 FAIL 03:48.80 03:26.60 03:27.20 
705  Ronan Campbell                                    5 10:38.5003:53.60 03:44.10 03:37.00 03:31.40 03:30.10 
711  Mel Mulligan                                      7 11:05.2004:06.40 04:02.10 03:46.90 03:39.40 03:38.90 
708  Ronnie Coulter                                    8 11:17.4004:03.30 03:53.70 03:47.10 03:48.10 03:42.20 
707  Aiden Caldwell                                    6 11:21.0004:00.90 03:48.70 03:31.40    
713  Dan Mc Canny                                      9 12:18.3004:22.60 04:06.90 03:48.80    
712  Danny Malanaphy Dual Patrick Malanaphy            12 12:30.0004:14.20 04:06.30 04:09.50 FAIL   
714  Kevin Mc Quaid                                    13 13:23.6004:37.30 04:27.70 04:18.60    
701  Patrick Malanaphy Dual Danny Malanaphy            11 04:08.40 03:53.50     
710  Davy Dennison                                     10 04:03.40 03:51.40     

Class 8 All other eligible cars (R 46  48 & appendix 2) including WRCs
806  Gareth Neely                                      1 10:17.5003:48.90 03:42.90 03:29.50 03:21.10 03:26.90 
807  Sammy Hamilton Dual Tony Mc Kenna                 3 10:50.1004:11.40 03:51.50 03:37.70 03:35.50 03:36.90 
801  Danny Meanagh                                     2 10:57.1004:09.90 04:58.10 03:34.70 03:43.30 03:39.10 
802  Anthony McGuinness                                4 N.T.R      
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